
Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Tot. Weight
(g)

Tot. Fish
(Nr.)

Weight
Leg 2 (g)

Weight
Leg 3 (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Team Penalities
(Leg 1-2-3 )

Pair Penalities
(Leg 1-2-3)

1

2

3

4

5

6

United States
of America

Italy

Australia

South
Africa

Spain

Zimbabwe

80,5

92,5

138

148

165

169,5

67.720

64.280

56.490

55.350

50.830

52.260

45

45

45

45

45

45

23.050

20.130

20.800

19.330

19.380

18.380

24.200

18.510

15.850

16.250

16.140

15.350

3.290

3.060

3.140

2.970

2.430

2.790

38,5 - 29 - 13

14 - 34,5 - 44

47 - 39 - 52

53 - 43 - 52

87 - 32 - 46

56,5 - 51 - 62

13 - 16 - 9,5
13 - 15 - 1
9 - 3 - 1

5 - 2 - 7
23,5 - 6 - 5
22 - 20 - 2

12 - 21 - 14
2 - 29 - 8

16 - 11 - 25

23 - 26 - 4
22 - 3 - 18
18 - 6 - 28

37 - 19 - 31
11 - 9 - 12
19 - 13 - 14

25 - 22 - 9,5
28 - 4 - 19
4 - 34 - 24

Date 06-09-2025
Organization South African Bass Angling Association

.

Time
22:50:50

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Tot. Weight
(g)

Tot. Fish
(Nr.)

Weight
Leg 2 (g)

Weight
Leg 3 (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Team Penalities
(Leg 1-2-3 )

Pair Penalities
(Leg 1-2-3)

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Germany

Eswatini

Namibia

Portugal

Canada

Mozambique

Croatia

Serbia

Mexico

189

200

219

239,5

258,5

269,5

277,5

324

334,5

50.250

50.030

47.020

45.250

45.800

42.820

39.630

38.400

33.300

45

45

45

45

45

45

42

45

42

15.980

16.150

15.460

16.260

15.880

12.770

14.060

12.690

11.300

14.610

16.510

13.680

13.050

10.630

15.290

11.260

11.510

8.260

1.970

3.980

3.430

2.700

3.450

2.340

2.310

2.490

3.440

48 - 69 - 72

82 - 70 - 48

64 - 78 - 77

82 - 72 - 85,5

75 - 70 - 113,5

95 - 113 - 61,5

98 - 94,5 - 85

101 - 115 - 108

94 - 125 - 115,5

6 - 15 - 27
16 - 32 - 21
27 - 38 - 7

3 - 44 - 35
26 - 17 - 27
5 - 26 - 17

11 - 20 - 33
10 - 43 - 25
15 - 23 - 39

29 - 36 - 17
30 - 35 - 7

12 - 43 - 30,5

1 - 34 - 40
20 - 36 - 14

41,5 - 32 - 40

39 - 18 - 38
31 - 42 - 40

10 - 21 - 30,5

42 - 24 - 32
23,5 - 34 - 37

33 - 44 - 8

30 - 28 - 43
33 - 44 - 38
35 - 37 - 36

8 - 41 - 45
39 - 41 - 45

29 - 41,5 - 45

Time
22:50:51

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Pair Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Tot. Weight
(g)

Tot. Fish
(nr.)

Best Leg
(g)

Weight
leg 2 (g)

Weight
leg 3 (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Penalties
Leg 1-2-3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Defoe Ott
Drew Gill

Benassi Leonardo
Ticciati Alessio

Della Ciana Luca Vittorio
Ashlock Jimmy

Hickson Kris
Wood Tommy

Mckenzie Daryl
Van Zuydam Louis

Wheeler Jacob
Welcher Kyle

De Kock Martin Alexander
Nienaber Ian Andrew

Parks Logan
Martin  Scott

Williams Thinus
Williams Alec

United States
of America

Italy

Italy

Australia

Eswatini

United States
of America
South
Africa
United States
of America

Namibia

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

11,5

14

28

30

34

34

35

35

36

28.010

24.230

22.040

21.320

21.410

20.450

20.220

19.260

18.920

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

10.830

8.750

9.900

9.000

9.560

8.140

8.300

6.990

7.050

10.830

7.720

7.140

9.000

5.180

6.000

8.300

6.220

6.480

10.010

8.750

5.000

5.290

6.670

8.140

6.570

6.050

5.390

3.290

3.060

2.130

2.520

3.980

2.960

2.970

2.210

3.430

9,5 - 1 - 1

7 - 5 - 2

2 - 6 - 20

12 - 2 - 16

3 - 26 - 5

16 - 15 - 3

26 - 3 - 6

13 - 13 - 9

11 - 10 - 15

Date 06-09-2025
Organization South African Bass Angling Association

.

Time
22:49:49

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed1 / 4



Ranking Pair Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Tot. Weight
(g)

Tot. Fish
(nr.)

Best Leg
(g)

Weight
leg 2 (g)

Weight
leg 3 (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Penalties
Leg 1-2-3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Fernandez Gonzales Jose Manuel
Valle Roncero Francisco Javier

Cone  Mitchell
Langford Mathew

Vogt  Anton
Binapfl Sebastian

Zancanaro Alessandro
Zancanaro Enrico

Speirs  Iain Fraser
Gulab Neil

Alves Fábio
Mão-De-Ferro Paulo

Riplinger Lukas
Weise Toni

Crause Bradley
Macdonald Liam Paul

Pérez Carrasco Rafael
Sánchez Castro Rafael

De Jong Ray
Futter Mark Johnathan

Schuch Braden
Johnson Mick

Chong David
Stokdijk Ben

González Garcia Ernesto
Rodríguez Gonzalez Ricardo

Adanjo António
Luís  Leandro

Spain

Australia

Germany

Italy

Zimbabwe

Portugal

Germany

Zimbabwe

Spain

Zimbabwe

Australia

Canada

Spain

Portugal

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

41

47

49

50,5

52,5

54,5

55

57

57

60

61

62,5

67

71

18.350

18.370

18.350

18.010

17.430

17.660

16.970

17.190

16.640

17.640

16.800

18.660

15.840

15.830

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

6.620

6.850

7.800

7.980

7.170

7.010

6.330

6.740

6.360

7.860

5.960

10.410

6.400

5.820

6.620

6.850

5.990

5.270

5.540

7.010

5.300

4.980

6.360

7.860

4.950

5.410

6.400

4.830

5.610

4.670

4.560

4.760

4.720

4.410

6.330

6.740

5.410

3.890

5.890

2.840

5.120

5.820

2.430

3.140

1.970

2.310

2.020

2.700

1.940

2.310

1.850

2.790

2.940

3.450

2.310

2.260

19 - 9 - 13

14 - 8 - 25

6 - 16 - 27

5 - 23,5 - 22

9,5 - 19 - 24

17 - 7 - 30,5

27 - 21 - 7

25 - 28 - 4

31 - 12 - 14

22 - 4 - 34

21 - 29 - 11

1 - 20 - 41,5

37 - 11 - 19

29 - 30 - 12

Time
22:49:50

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed2 / 4



Ranking Pair Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Tot. Weight
(g)

Tot. Fish
(nr.)

Best Leg
(g)

Weight
leg 2 (g)

Weight
leg 3 (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Penalties
Leg 1-2-3

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Riojas Tijerina  Eliseo
Martinez Alfhonso

Grguric Ivo
Terzić Ivan

Brown William
Hopf Derek

Senekal Alwyn
Coetzee Benjamin

Harvey Guy
Naude Gert

Ptacovsky Marc
Engert Thomas

Geiger Jürgen Udo
Kotze Duan

Lourens David
Mckenzie Duncan

Hynes Jason
Kewell Rick

Engelbrecht Neil
Sowden Willie

Brankov Božidar
Šeševic Nemanja

Jurkic Boris
Jurkic Sven

Curtis Phil
Foster Adam

Pavlinić Siniša Josip
Leskovar Boris

Mexico

Croatia

Eswatini

Mozambique

Mozambique

Germany

Namibia

Eswatini

Canada

Namibia

Serbia

Croatia

Canada

Croatia

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

76

77

79

80

81

85

86

87

94

97

98

98,5

102

102

15.930

15.420

14.790

14.970

15.050

14.930

14.490

13.830

13.670

13.610

13.590

13.170

13.470

11.040

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

12

7.270

6.220

5.190

5.920

6.170

6.520

6.000

5.920

6.120

5.220

5.050

5.270

4.770

5.510

4.230

4.340

5.050

4.760

3.920

4.690

3.760

5.920

6.120

5.220

4.670

5.270

4.350

4.450

4.430

6.220

5.190

5.920

4.960

3.720

4.730

4.650

3.440

3.560

3.870

3.960

4.350

1.080

3.440

2.310

1.790

1.640

2.340

1.870

1.610

1.380

2.740

1.950

1.520

1.710

1.090

1.630

8 - 39 - 29

32 - 37 - 8

35 - 27 - 17

39 - 31 - 10

18 - 42 - 21

15 - 32 - 38

20 - 43 - 23

44 - 17 - 26

40 - 14 - 40

33 - 25 - 39

30 - 33 - 35

42 - 23,5 - 33

34 - 36 - 32

24 - 34 - 44

Time
22:49:50

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed3 / 4



Ranking Pair Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Tot. Weight
(g)

Tot. Fish
(nr.)

Best Leg
(g)

Weight
leg 2 (g)

Weight
leg 3 (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Penalties
Leg 1-2-3

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Wardley Nigel
Landsburg Graham

Gajčić Srđjan
Rafajlović Daniel

Sacadura João
Sacadura Jaime

Elek Milos
Radaković Dane

Godinez Salvador
Hernandez Ricardo

Lozano Francisco
Morales Bermea Ariel

Varkevisser Justus Grant
Eastman Reed

Varkevisser Justus Grant
Holmes Andrew Hadley

Espag Pieter
Holmes Andrew Hadley

Espag Pieter
Fraser Craig

Espag Pieter
Wickham Nathan

Mozambique

Serbia

Portugal

Serbia

Mexico

Mexico

South
Africa
South
Africa
South
Africa
South
Africa
South
Africa

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

1

1

1

1

108,5

109

114

117

123,5

135

46

4

18

22

23

12.800

12.850

11.760

11.960

10.960

6.410

10.250

8.640

5.170

5.290

5.780

15

15

15

15

15

12

10

5

5

5

5

4.410

5.320

4.520

4.290

4.060

3.010

5.740

8.640

5.170

5.290

5.780

4.090

3.730

4.420

4.290

4.060

3.010

5.740

0

0

5.290

0

4.410

3.800

2.820

3.840

2.840

990

4.510

0

5.170

0

0

1.340

2.490

1.210

1.020

1.240

860

1.960

2.930

1.170

1.400

1.820

38 - 40 - 30,5

28 - 44 - 37

36 - 35 - 43

43 - 38 - 36

41 - 41 - 41,5

45 - 45 - 45

X - 18 - 28

4 - X - X

X - X - 18

X - 22 - X

23 - X - X

Time
22:49:50

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed4 / 4



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Total Weight
(g)

Best Pair
(g)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Big Fish
(g)

Pair
Penalties

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

United States of America
Italy
Spain
Eswatini
South Africa
Australia
Mozambique
Zimbabwe
Germany
Namibia
Croatia
Portugal
Serbia
Canada
Mexico

13
44
46
48
52
52

61,5
62
72
77
85

85,5
108

113,5
115,5

24.200
18.510
16.140
16.510
16.250
15.850
15.290
15.350
14.610
13.680
11.260
13.050
11.510
10.630
8.260

10.010
8.750
5.610
6.670
6.570
5.890
5.920
6.740
6.330
5.390
6.220
5.820
3.870
4.350
4.430

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
12
15
15
15
12

3.290
3.060
2.430
3.980
2.970
3.140
2.340
2.790
1.970
3.430
2.310
2.700
2.490
3.450
3.440

1 - 3 - 9
2 - 20 - 22
13 - 14 - 19
5 - 17 - 26
6 - 18 - 28
11 - 16 - 25

10 - 21 - 30,5
4 - 24 - 34
7 - 27 - 38
15 - 23 - 39
8 - 33 - 44

12 - 30,5 - 43
35 - 36 - 37

32 - 40 - 41,5
29 - 41,5 - 45

Date 06-09-2025
Organization South African Bass Angling Association

.

LEG 3

Time
22:48:54

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Pair Boat
n.

Nation Valid
Weight (g)

Bass
nr.

Total
Weight (g)

Subtrac.
Weight (g)

Big Fish
(g) Notes

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Defoe Ott
Drew Gill

Benassi Leonardo
Ticciati Alessio

Wheeler Jacob
Welcher Kyle

Crause Bradley
Macdonald Liam Paul

Mckenzie Daryl
Van Zuydam Louis

De Kock Martin Alexander
Nienaber Ian Andrew

Riplinger Lukas
Weise Toni

Grguric Ivo
Terzić Ivan

C21

C39

B20

A34

A10

B8

C24

C42

United States
of America

Italy

United States
of America

Zimbabwe

Eswatini

South
Africa

Germany

Croatia

10.010

8.750

8.140

6.740

6.670

6.570

6.330

6.220

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

10.010

8.750

8.140

6.740

6.670

6.570

6.330

6.220

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3.290

2.200

2.960

2.310

2.780

2.110

1.940

2.310

Date 06-09-2025
Leg 3Organization South African Bass Angling Association

Time
22:47:56

President of JuryOwned FIPSed1 / 4



Penalties Pair Boat
n.

Nation Valid
Weight (g)

Bass
nr.

Total
Weight (g)

Subtrac.
Weight (g)

Big Fish
(g) Notes

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Parks Logan
Martin  Scott

Senekal Alwyn
Coetzee Benjamin

Schuch Braden
Johnson Mick

Adanjo António
Luís  Leandro

Fernandez Gonzales Jose Manuel
Valle Roncero Francisco Javier

Pérez Carrasco Rafael
Sánchez Castro Rafael

Williams Thinus
Williams Alec

Hickson Kris
Wood Tommy

Brown William
Hopf Derek

Espag Pieter
Holmes Andrew Hadley

González Garcia Ernesto
Rodríguez Gonzalez Ricardo

Della Ciana Luca Vittorio
Ashlock Jimmy

Harvey Guy
Naude Gert

A19

A28

B26

A31

B17

C18

A1

A25

C12

A7

A16

B38

B29

United States
of America

Mozambique

Australia

Portugal

Spain

Spain

Namibia

Australia

Eswatini

South
Africa

Spain

Italy

Mozambique

6.050

5.920

5.890

5.820

5.610

5.410

5.390

5.290

5.190

5.170

5.120

5.000

4.960

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

6.050

5.920

5.890

5.820

5.610

5.410

5.390

5.290

5.190

5.170

5.120

5.000

4.960

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1.540

1.640

2.940

2.260

2.210

1.230

1.460

1.490

1.790

1.170

1.570

1.970

1.280

Time
22:47:56

President of JuryOwned FIPSed2 / 4



Penalties Pair Boat
n.

Nation Valid
Weight (g)

Bass
nr.

Total
Weight (g)

Subtrac.
Weight (g)

Big Fish
(g) Notes

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30,5

30,5

32

33

34

Zancanaro Alessandro
Zancanaro Enrico

Geiger Jürgen Udo
Kotze Duan

Speirs  Iain Fraser
Gulab Neil

Cone  Mitchell
Langford Mathew

Lourens David
Mckenzie Duncan

Vogt  Anton
Binapfl Sebastian

Varkevisser Justus Grant
Eastman Reed

Riojas Tijerina  Eliseo
Martinez Alfhonso

Alves Fábio
Mão-De-Ferro Paulo

Wardley Nigel
Landsburg Graham

Curtis Phil
Foster Adam

Jurkic Boris
Jurkic Sven

De Jong Ray
Futter Mark Johnathan

A37

B2

C36

C27

B11

A22

C9

A4

C33

C30

B44

A40

B35

Italy

Namibia

Zimbabwe

Australia

Eswatini

Germany

South
Africa

Mexico

Portugal

Mozambique

Canada

Croatia

Zimbabwe

4.760

4.730

4.720

4.670

4.650

4.560

4.510

4.430

4.410

4.410

4.350

3.960

3.890

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

4.760

4.730

4.720

4.670

4.650

4.560

4.510

4.430

4.410

4.410

4.350

3.960

3.890

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1.090

1.610

1.530

1.070

1.380

1.200

1.010

1.140

1.180

1.340

1.080

1.240

890

Time
22:47:57

President of JuryOwned FIPSed3 / 4



Penalties Pair Boat
n.

Nation Valid
Weight (g)

Bass
nr.

Total
Weight (g)

Subtrac.
Weight (g)

Big Fish
(g) Notes

35

36

37

38

39

40

41,5

41,5

43

44

45

Brankov Božidar
Šeševic Nemanja

Elek Milos
Radaković Dane

Gajčić Srđjan
Rafajlović Daniel

Ptacovsky Marc
Engert Thomas

Engelbrecht Neil
Sowden Willie

Hynes Jason
Kewell Rick

Godinez Salvador
Hernandez Ricardo

Chong David
Stokdijk Ben

Sacadura João
Sacadura Jaime

Pavlinić Siniša Josip
Leskovar Boris

Lozano Francisco
Morales Bermea Ariel

A13

C15

B14

B23

C3

C45

B5

A43

B32

B41

C6

Serbia

Serbia

Serbia

Germany

Namibia

Canada

Mexico

Canada

Portugal

Croatia

Mexico

3.870

3.840

3.800

3.720

3.560

3.440

2.840

2.840

2.820

1.080

990

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

2

2

3.870

3.840

3.800

3.720

3.560

3.440

2.840

2.840

2.820

1.080

990

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

900

1.020

950

820

890

980

730

730

1.140

650

600

Time
22:47:58

President of JuryOwned FIPSed4 / 4



Zone A Total

Fish Caught N. 669 669

Weight [g] 739.430 739.430

Pair Present [N.] 135 135

Pair Absent [N.] 0 0

Pair Relegated [N.] 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0

Av. weight for pair [g] 5.477,26 5.477,26

Av. weight of fish [g] 1.105,28 1.105,28

Event: XIX BASS FISHING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2025
Organizer Fed: South African Bass Angling Association
Venue: Arabie Dam, Limpopo
Date: 06-09-2025
LEG n.: 1 & 2 & 3

Total Fish Weight [g]: 739.430 Total Fish [N.]: 669 Total av. weight of fish [g] 1.105,28
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